

## Ramaiah Memorial Hospital signs collaboration agreement with US-based Mount Sinai Health System

12 July 2024 | News

Collaboration between the two leading healthcare providers is aimed at benefiting patients in India and across the region



Ramaiah Memorial Hospital (RMH), one of India's leading multi-super-specialty quaternary care hospitals based at Bengaluru, has signed an exclusive agreement with the New York-based Mount Sinai Health System, marking the beginning of a transformative partnership that aims at advancing healthcare services through collaborations in clinical excellence, quality of care, research, innovation and technology.

The collaboration, formalised through a long-term a collaboration agreement, reinforces the commitment of both institutions by provisioning Mount Sinai's support to the Ramaiah Memorial Hospital to further advance the development of its clinical competencies and centres of excellence in a host of select specialty areas, including, but not limited to Oncology, Cardiology, Neurosciences, Urology-Nephrology, and other Clinical Specialties.

A key component of the Ramaiah-Mount Sinai collaboration will include the periodic review of Ramaiah's complex clinical cases by both Ramaiah's and Mount Sinai's top clinical experts across various clinical specialties to assist Ramaiah in identifying the best treatment options for patients.

Ramaiah Memorial Hospital and Mount Sinai look forward to a fruitful collaboration that will set new benchmarks in healthcare delivery and positively impact the lives of patients in India and in the sub-continent.